

Title Appeal No.58 of 2025
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay (WB01133), Chief Judge
Order No. 3 dated 21.11.2025:

Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.

The Appeal is taken up for hearing on its admissibility point.

Perused the Memo of Appeal and copy of judgement and decree dated 23.07.2025 passed by the Ld. Judge, Bench-VI, Presidency Small Causes Court, Calcutta in connection with Ejectment Suit No.307 of 2019. Also perused the other materials-on-record, including the Office Report.

Having heard the Learned Advocate for the appellant and also upon perusal of the materials on record, it is apparent that the instant appeal has been preferred within the prescribed period of limitation and accordingly, I find no legal impediment to admit the appeal.

In the circumstances, the appeal stands admitted.

Requisites at once.

Issue notice upon the respondents in both the manners i.e. through court as well as through registered speed post with A/D.

Fix 22.12.2025 for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.