

**T.A No- 58 of 2025**

**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)  
Order No. 05 dated 12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

Appellant files hazira along with requisites with P.Fees.

D.A to issue notice upon the Respondents in both manners.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **30.04.2026** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Chief Judge (I/C)  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)