

T.A No- 58 of 2025

**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)
Order No. 06 dated 30.04.2026**

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Appellant files hazira.

2 SR and 2 envelopes returned.

Respondents appears today by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for direction upon the appellant to serve copies as stated therein.

Appellant is directed to serve complete copies of the memo of appeal along with all annexures before the next date fixed.

Due to resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned till the next date.

Fix **15.05.2026** for Hearing of appeal.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)