

**T.A No- 58 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)**

**Order No. 07 dated 15.05.2026**

Today is fixed for Hearing of appeal.

Both sides file haziras.

Appellant files 2 postal receipts and track reports.

Call for T.C.R.

Fix **06.07.2026** for awaiting T.C.R / Hearing of appeal.

Appellant is directed to serve complete copies of the memo of appeal along with all annexures before the next date fixed.

Chief Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

(Bench - I)